RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA ESTABLISHING REGULAR MEETINGS DATES AND TIMES FOR THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Government Code Section 54954 (a) requires the City Council to provide by ordinance, resolution, bylaws, or whatever other rule is required for the conduct of business by that body, the time and place for holding regular meeting and;

WHEREAS, Colusa City Code Section 2-1 provides that the City Council may establish the dates and times for its regular meetings by resolution, and it is the City's intent to establish the date and times for regular Planning Commission meetings by this resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. The regular meetings of the Planning Commission shall be held on the first Wednesday of every month at the hour of 6:00 pm at City Hall. In the event that a regular meeting date falls on a recognized State or Federal holiday, the meeting shall be held on the next calendar day at 6:00pm, and:
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this 17th Day of December 2024, by the following vote:

ANTEG

NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	DANIEL VACA, MAYOR	
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk		
oneny Rittle, City Clerk		